
 
 

Web: www.cadmoreendschool.org 
Charity Reg. No. 1066943 

 

Love            Faith          Courage         Honesty        Respect            Empathy 

Words from the Woods! 

Friday 3rd November 2017 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Welcome back to Autumn 2nd half. I do hope you all had a lovely half term. Cannot believe 
we only have just over 7 weeks until Christmas! 
 
Workshop for parents 
Apologies for cancelling this week’s session on read. I will reschedule this session in the 
new year. 
 
There will be a session on maths. This will take place on Wednesday 6th December at 
2.30pm and 6pm and will be delivered by our maths lead Miss Carlsson. 
 
 
Lane End Carol Concert 
There will be a carol service in Lane End village on Friday 8th December at 6.30pm. The 
children will be representing the school by singing a couple of carols. I do hope you can 
all attend. More details will follow closer to the time. 
 
Parent Representative 
I still have not had any parent or grandparent offering to become a representative for 
their child’s class.  It is an excellent opportunity to ensure that there is effective 
communication between parents and the school. 
 
I would like to hold half termly meetings with a representative from each class. Being a 
representative would involve your speaking to fellow parents, grandparents and 
childminders within the class and bringing their suggestions or questions to the forum. 
At the end of the meeting, each class representative would feedback the information 
back. 
 
If you would like to be a class rep, please speak to me or drop an email to the office. 
 
 
Children’s Safety 
Your child’s safety is paramount. It has been brought to my attention that the bottom 
gate is not always closed. Please help keep our children safe by keeping it closed at all 
times. This applies to our top gate too. 
 
Having a ‘soft start’ where pupils can come to school between 8.40am – 8.50am means 
that you can use the bottom car park without it becoming too congested. I do encourage 
you to use this car park as crossing the main road can be extremely dangerous, especially 
during rush hour. 

Upcoming Events 
(subject to change) 

New 

Mon 30.10.17  School opens 

Mon 30.10.17  Family and 

Individual photos 

Thu 2.11.17 Parent 

workshop on hearing your 

child read. How to support 

your child in Reception 

through to Year 6. 2.30 -

3.15pm and 6.00 – 6.45pm 

Wed 8.11.17 Parent and 

teacher consultation 

Wed 15.11.17 Parent and 

teacher consultation 

Fri 17.11.17 Children in Need 

Wed 29.11.17 Parent 

workshop on maths. Year 3 – 

6. 2.30 – 3.15pm and 6.00 – 

6.45pm 

Wed 6.12.17 Parent 

workshop on maths. EYFS – 

Year 2. 2.30-3.15pm and 6.00 

– 6.45pm 

Sat 9.12.17 Christmas Fayre 
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Book Fair 
We will be hosting a book fair after school from Monday 6th November 3.15 – 3.45.  
I hope you can make it 
 
Letters 
Just a reminder that all letters can be found on our school website - 
http://www.cadmoreendschool.org/website/letters/288865  
 
 
 
As always, have a lovely weekend and I look forward to seeing you on Monday morning. 
 
 
Kind regards, 
Mrs. Debbie Groom 

Headteacher 

sWed 13.12.17 EYFS and 

KS1 Nativity. 2.15-3.15pm 

Thu 14.12.17 EYFS and KS1 

Nativity (7 yr+ please) 6.30 

– 7.30pm 

Fri 15.12.17 Film night 

Tue 19.12.17 Christmas 

celebrations at the church. 

1pm 

Tue 19.12.17 School 

finishes 2pm 

 

Term Dates 

INSET Days 

4.9.17, 5.9.17, 3.1.18, 

29.3.18, 4.6.18 

 

Open                          Close  
 

Autumn Term 2017: 

Wed 6.9.17        Fri 20.10.17 

Mon 30.10.17  Tue 19.12.17 
 

Spring Term 2018 
Thu 4.1.18              Fri 9.2.18 

Mon 19.2.18    Wed 28.3.18 

 

Summer Term 2018 
Mon 16.4.18        Fri 25.5.18 

Tue 5.6.18          Tue 24.7.18 

http://www.cadmoreendschool.org/website/letters/288865

